SPECIAL MEETING OF BOARD OF EDUCATION MONTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT'S CONFERENCE ROOM April 8, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.

2018-2019 Board of Education Goal: To engage in a cycle of continuous improvement to ensure all students are educated with high standards and achieve at the highest levels of learning in the Montville Public Schools.

Item 1. Call to order/ Pledge of Allegiance

Board Chair Robert Mitchell called the meeting to order at 5:01 p.m. All stood and pledged the flag. Board members present were: Robert Mitchell, James Wood, Sandra Berardy, Steven Loiler, Monica Pomazon.

Also present were Superintendent of Schools Laurie Pallin and Heather Sangermano, Principal of Montville High School.

Item 2. Confidential Meeting on Student Matter.

Motion: That the Board enters into executive session for the purpose of conducting a student disciplinary hearing under Section 10-233d of the Connecticut General Statutes and invites Laurie Pallin and Heather Sangermano to attend the executive session.

Moved by:	Monica Pomazon
Seconded by:	Sandra Berardy
Vote:	Carried (vote 5-0)

The Board entered executive session at 5:03 p.m.

Motion: That the Board come out of executive session with no votes taken.

Moved by:	Monica Pomazon
Seconded by:	Sandra Berardy
Vote:	Carried (vote 5-0)

The Board came out of executive session at 5:21.

Motion: That the Montville Board of Education accepts the Student Expulsion Stipulation for the student who is the subject of this hearing. As a result, the Montville Board of Education concludes that the student who is the subject of this meeting did commit an expellable offense and is expelled from the Montville Public Schools for one calendar year, from April 9, 2019 to April 8, 2020 according to the terms of the Student Expulsion Stipulation.

Moved by:	Jim Woods
Seconded by:	Steven Loiler
Vote:	Carried (vote 5-0)

Item 3: Adjournment

Motion: To Adjourn

Moved by:	Steve Loiler
Seconded by:	Monica Pomazon
Vote:	Carried (5-0)

The meeting adjourned at 5:23 p.m.

Respectfully submitted by,

Robert Mitchell, Chair Montville Board of Education